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The topics of the day

 Methodology of the poll
* Presidential matchups

* Senate race

* Issues, candidate images
* Enthusiasm!
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The methodology

 The survey was conducted July 24- Aug. 1, 2024, interviewing
877 Wisconsin registered voters, with a margin of error of +/-
4.6 percentage points.

* There are 801 likely voters with a margin of error of +/-4.8
percentage points.
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Partisan makeup

* The partisan makeup of the sample is 31% Republican, 29%
Democratic and 40% independent.

e Since January 2020, the long-term partisan balance has been
30% Republican and 29% Democratic, with 40% independent.

'_="‘"_-I.-- TFTTE
i Marquerte

L



The Presidential race 90 days out
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Harris vs Trump

Among registered voters

Kamala Harris 4

Vote choice
Kamala Haris
Donald Trump

Donald Trump 4

50 60 70 80 90 100
Percent

Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Harris vs Trump
Among likely voters

Kamala Harris 4

Vote choice
Kamala Haris
Donald Trump

Donald Trump 4

50 60 70 80 90 100
Percent

Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024

(=1
=
=
3
=
[
=
&

MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY / {Ii| MARQUETTE

j | UNIVERSITY

LAW SCHOOL POLL

Be The Dilference.




Biden vs Trump

Among registered voters

Joe Biden

Vote choice
Joe Biden

Donald Trump 4

Donald Trump

Don't know

Don't know -

50 60 70 80 20 100
Percent

Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Multi-way presidential race
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Multi-way ballot

Among registered voters

Harris 4
Trump 4
Vote choice
Kennedy - 8 Harris
Trump
Kennedy
Oliver o 1
Oliver
Stein
Stein 4 I 1 Terry
West
Terry 4 ‘ 0
‘West 1 0
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Percent

Marquette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024

1i| MARQUETTE
LPRp UNIVERSITY

MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY / Fi

LAW SCHOOL POLL

" Be The Difference




U.S. Senate race
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Baldwin vs Hovde

Among registered voters

Tammy Baldwin 4

Vote choice

Tammy Baldwin
Eric Hovde

Eric Hovde -
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Baldwin vs Hovde

Among likely voters

Tammy Baldwin 4

Vote choice

Tammy Baldwin
Eric Hovde

Eric Hovde -
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Baldwin vs Hovde, unleaned vote

Among registered voters

Tammy Baldwin -

Vote choice

Tammy Baldwin

Eric Hovde - .
Eric Hovde

Haven't decided

Haven't decided -

50 60 70 80 80 100
Percent

Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Baldwin vs Hovde, unleaned vote

Among likely voters

Tammy Baldwin -

Vote choice

Tammy Baldwin

Eric Hovde - .
Eric Hovde

Haven't decided

Haven't decided -

50 60 70 80 80 100
Percent

Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Multi-candidate Senate race

Among registered voters

Baldwin 4
Hovde Vote choice
Baldwin
Hovde
Anderson
Anderson 4 2 Leager

T v
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percent

Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Satisfied with Harris as nominee

Among Democratic registered voters

Very/somewhat satisfied 4

Very/somewhat dissatisfied 4

Don't know 1
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Percent

Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Rate Vance as VP

Among Republican registered voters

Excellent | 32

Good 4 45

Fair - T

Poor 4

Don't know 5
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Who is likely to win, Harris vs Trump

Among registered voters

Definitely/probably Harris -

Likely winner
Definitely/probably Harris
Definitely/probably Trump

Definitely/probably Trump -

T T
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Marquette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Who is likely to win, Biden vs Trump

Among registered voters

Definitely/probably Harris -

Likely winner
Definitely/probably Harris
Definitely/probably Trump

Definitely/probably Trump -

T T
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percent

Marquette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Should Biden have withdrawn

Among registered voters

Should have withdrawn =

Should have continued as the nominee

Don't know

50 60 70 80 80 100
Percent

Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Should Biden resign

Among registered voters

Should resign -

Should not resign 7

Don't know -
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Candidate images
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Describes Harris Describes Trump

Among registered voters Among registered voters

Is too old o Is too old A

Shares your values Shares your values -

Has behaved corruptly 5 Has behaved corruptly 4

Describes

Very/somewhat well
Not too/not at all well

Has a strong accomplishments o Has a strong accomplishments 4

Has the right temperament -

Has the right temperament -

Strong leader Strong leader 4

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90100 D 1020 30 40 50 60 70 80 90100
Percent Percent
Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey. July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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National issues
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Which candidate would do a better job on issues

Among registered voters
H 52
Fﬁ— 47
13
F 51
4 Who better
F 47 s
48 Trump
Medicare and Social Security < Both about the same
Neither good
F ¥
Health care -

53
Abortion policy 4

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percent

Marquette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024

Immigration and border security -

Israel-Hamas war -

The Economy -

Foreign relations -

Ensuring fair & accurate elections o
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Most important issues

Amaong registered voters

The economy _ 38

Abortion policy

]
Immigration and border security 4 1 3
9
-
L

Medicare & Social Security -

Healthcare -
Ensuring fair and accurate elections -

The war between lsrael and Hamas in Gaza 4 I 3

T T T T T T T T T

T
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Percent

. The sconomy D Imenigratian and border sa curity . Haalthcare
. Abartian policy D Medicare & Sacial Sacuity . Eresuring fair and accurate alections . Fareign relations.

Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Most important issues by party identification

Amaong registered voters

26
Democrat - 18
1
45
7
Independent 9
6
_ 55
] 26
Republican + 2
3
2
T T T T T T T T T T T
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 a0 100
Percent
. The aconomy D Immigration ard berdar sacurity . Haafhcana . The war between lsrael and Hamas In Gaza
Issue

. Abartian poicy D Madicars & Scial Security . Ensuring fair and accurate slections . Farsign relafians.

Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Enthusiasm!

H' UNIVERSITY

Be The Difference.

MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY / _f"'-i_ MARQUETTE

LAW SCHOOL POLL



MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY

LAW SCHOOL POLL

Enthusiasm by survey

Among registered voters

61
Ti24-8/1/24 4
46
6M2-20r24 4
19
47
431024 4
E—— 9
1/24-31/24 4
—
E—— 4
10/26-11/2/23 4
s
62
8/4-9/20 4
9
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

%

Percent
Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Somewhat
Not too
Not at all
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Harris vs Trump by enthusiasm

Among registered voters

Very 4
Somewhat <
Candidate
Kamala Hamis
Donald Trump
Mot too 4
Not at all 4

70 80 EI'CI ‘I{IJO
Percent
Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Favorability
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All candidate favorability

Kamala Harris -

Donald Trump

JD Vance -

Joe Biden q

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 4

Jill Stein -

Comel West 4

Chase Cliver 4

Among registered voters
e
T

1 65

1 78

1 90
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Marquette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024

Favorability
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Biden and Trump combined favorability

Among registered voters

JB fav, DT fav - 2
JB fav, DT unfay - 39 Favorability
JB fav, DT fav
JB fav, DT unfav
JB unfav, DT fav

JB unfav, DT fav - JB unfav, DT unfav

JB unfav, DT unfav o

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percent

Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Harris and Trump combined favorability

Among registered voters

KH fav, DT fav - 1

KH fav, DT unfav < 40 Favorability
KH fav, DT fav
KH fav, DT unfav
KH unfav, DT fav
41 KH unfav, DT unfav

R -

KH unfav, DT unfav -
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Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024

UNIVERSITY

MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY / MIs MARQUETTE

LAW SCHOOL POLL




Senate candidate favorability

Among registered voters

0
44
Tammy Baldwin 4
44
Favorability
12 Net favorable
Favorable
Unfavorable
-13
Haven't heard enough
24
Eric Hovde -
37
38
6 1IU 2’0 30 4IE| SIO G.U T'Cl S.D 9‘0 1 E'ID
Percent

Marquette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024

UNIVERSITY

MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY / MIs MARQUETTE

LAW SCHOOL POLL




Baldwin favorability by survey

Among registered voters

44
7/24-8/1/24 1 44
45
6/12-20024 4 44
47
4/3-10/24 1 2
1/24-31/24 1
6/8-13/23 4

20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9% 100
Percent
Marquette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Hovde favorability by survey

Among registered voters

7/24-8/1/24 1
6/12-20/24 4
Favorability
Favorable
4/3-10/24 A
Unfavorable
Haven't heard enough
1/24-31/24 4
6/8-13/23 1

Percent
Marquette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Approval
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Biden approval trend
Among Wisconsin registered voters

704

654

60+

554

Percent
w
[=]
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304
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Date

Stlap Olc:t an:l\-' D:ac Jaltn
Approval =e= Approve =e= Disapprove
Data: Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin surveys, latest: July 24- Aug. 1, 2024

MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY il MARQUETTE

LAW SCHOOL POLL | Eﬁ"__ UNIVERSITY

Be The Difference.




Trump retrospective approval trend
Among Wisconsin registered voters
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Data: Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin surveys, latest: July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Condition of nation and state
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View of national economy

Among registered voters

7124-8(1/24 1 33
ﬁ 33

6/12-20/24 4 34
— 32 View of economy
F 5 Excellent
43-10/24 I 28 38 Good
28 Not so good

F 6 Poor
1/24-31/24 1 I 3234
— 28

10/26-11/2/23 1 36
ﬁ 37
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o 10 20 30 40 50 60 7o 80 80 100
Percent
Marquette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Family finances

Among registered voters

7124-8/1/24 1

6/12-20/24 1
Financial situation
Living comfortably
4/3-10/24 - )
Just getting by
Struggling
1/24-31/24 1

10/26-11/2/23 1
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Marquette Law School Poll, Wisconsin survey, July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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Evers job approval
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Evers approval trend
Among Wisconsin registered voters

604
584
564
544

52 \__/\—

50

Percent

484

44

424

404

Oct MNov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Ot MNowv Dec Jan
Date

Approval =e= Approve =e= Disapprove

Data: Marguette Law School Poll, Wisconsin surveys, latest: July 24- Aug. 1, 2024
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